K. Jerome "Jerry" Frangas

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1019
HB10-1021
HB10-1032
HB10-1056
HB10-1152
HB10-1174
HB10-1262
HB10-1266
HB10-1371
HJR10-1020
HR10-1007
SB10-042
SB10-080
SB10-127
SB10-134
SB10-153
SJR10-024
SJR10-033

Reserved Disabled Parking Enforcement
Required Coverage Reproductive Services
Behavioral Health Crisis Response Servs
ID Theft Disposal Of Records

Unlawful Discriminatory Practice Disab
Reduce Sev Tax Credit To Promote Jobs
Green Jobs And Medical Scholarships
Health Ins For Local Gov & Small Bus
Colorado Health Freedom Act

Driver's Education Organ Donation
Unemployment Insurance Federal Loan
Fin Exploitation Consent Release Records
Protection Orders Pets Animals

Collect Loans From Collateral First

Elec Util RPS More Credit For Dist Gen
Behavioral Health Screening & Efficiency
Cesar Chavez Day

Foster Care Month

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1007
HB09-1028
HB09-1116
HB09-1117
HB09-1227
HB09-1278
HB09-1297
HCR09-1001
HJR09-1018
HJR09-1022
SB09-011
SB09-012
SB09-100
SB09-252
SJR09-029
SJR09-040
SJR09-042

Domestic Violence Collaborative Mgmt
CO Indigent Care Accountability Board
Children's Dental Program Moneys
Unearned Comp Company Principals
Neighborhood Equity Skimming & Nuisances
Care For Vulnerable Populations
Membership Advisory Cmt Child Care
Colorado Future Fund

Citizen Advocates Freedom Of Speech
Home Care Placement Agency Task Force
Behavioral Health Commission Creation
Peer Review Health Care Providers
Noncustodial Parent CO Works

Medicaid Mail Order Prescriptions

Cesar Chavez Day

Transformed Integrated Behavioral Health
Conflict Resolution Month

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted



2008 Bills Sponsored

HBO08-1005
HBO08-1105
HBO08-1144
HBO08-1167
HBO08-1256
HB08-1341
HBO08-1367
HBO08-1381
HCRO8-1012
HJR08-1031
SB08-026
SB08-143
SB08-150
SB08-214

Collaborative Mgmt Serv Human Serv

Art Gallery Liquor Permit Serve Alcohol
Sunset Health Care Credentials App
Health Care For Vulnerable Populations
Prohib Cash Fund Use For Gen Purposes
Alcohol Sales Tax Children Basic Health
Abandoned Property Nuisance Abatement
Mrtg Foreclosure Relief Equity Skimming
Performance Measurement & Management
Study Health Care Vulnerable Populations
Fire Safe Cig Ignition Propensity Stds
Special License Plate Fees

School Retirement Plan Member Records
Local Government Medicaid Provider Fees

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1016
HB07-1021
HB07-1098
HBO07-1114
HB07-1120
HB07-1216
HB07-1259
HB07-1374
HJR07-1024
HRO7-1011
SB07-010
SB07-022
SB07-033
SB07-064
SB07-186
SB07-197
SB07-230
SB07-242
SB07-247
SJR07-028
SJRO7-037

Access To Health Care

Medication Management
PostsecondaryTransitions Program
Taxicab Regulation Certificate Fees
Italian-American Special License Plate
Enhance Medicaid Funding

CDPHE Licensing Air Ambulance Services
Promoting Community Long-term Services
Renaming Portion I-70 Mother Cabrini
Affordable Housing For Seniors

Hospital Nurse Staffing Levels

PUC Low Income Regulatory Consideration
Adoption Of High-risk Children

Child Foster Care Adoption Task Force
Children Basic Health Private Insurance
Safe-2-tell Hotline Schools

Children's Mental Health Treatment Act
Create Health Disparities Office
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund Underground
Health Care Partners Coalition

Foster Care Month

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1024
HBO06-1079
HB06-1100

Underserved Students In Higher Education
Penalties Against Medicaid Providers
Colorado Discount Drug Program

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in House
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Lost in House



2006 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HBO6-1211
HB06-1248
HB06-1252
HB06-1265
HBO06-1365
HJR06-1019
SB06-028
SB06-059
SB06-068
SB06-087

Sanctions Under Medicaid

Sale Of Drug Use Items To Under 18
Prescription Drugs Discounts

Lead-based Paint Hazard Info Pamphlet
Performance-Based Budget & Budget Saving
Cesar Chavez Day

Bronze Star Special License Plate

Program For Dental Screenings In Schools
Increase Local Licensing Auth Alcohol

Duty To Report Health Condition

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1057
HBO5-1151
HB05-1152
HBO05-1226
HB05-1227
HBO05-1302
HJR05-1008
SB05-171
SB05-201
SJR05-008

Notice Postsecondary Ed Opportunities
Highway Construction Fines Safety

Lower Cost Prescription Drugs

Identity Theft

Child Care Licensing

Fixed-Wing Rotor-Wing Ambulance License
Cesar Chavez Day

PERA Denver Pub Schools Pension Merger
Low-income Energy Assistance Funding
Honor Military Working Dogs & Handlers

2004 Bills Sponsored

HBO04-1030
HBO04-1056
HBO4-1137
HB04-1169
HB04-1243
HB04-1250
HBO4-1251
HB04-1311
HBO4-1361
HB04-1370
HCRO4-1015
HCRO4-1017
HJR04-1034
HJR04-1070
HJR04-1071
HJR04-1076
SB04-110
SB04-145

Evaluation Of The CO Works Program

Resid Expenses Assistance For Seniors

No Student Statements Without Parent
Restore Senior Property Tax Exemption
Rehabilitate Reservoirs Finance Priority
Liquor Licensing Residential Area

Sunset Continue Mental Health Profl Reg
Identity Theft

Area Vocational Schools Name & Credits
Minor First-time Child Abuse Diversion
Temporary Safety Net Special Districts

Pay Sr Prop Tax Exemp From TABOR Surplus
Cesar Chavez Day

Utilization Of 340B Drug Pricing Program
Funding Elitch Gardens Historic Theater
Mandatory Ethics Training GA Members
Uncovered Trash Transportation

Minimum Core HS Graduation Requirements

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Vetoed by Governor
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Deemed Lost

Adopted

Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely



2003 Bills Sponsored

HBO03-1025
HB03-1144
HB03-1147
HB03-1170
HBO03-1226
HBO03-1276
HJR03-1035
SB03-061
SB03-156

Special Ed Compliance For Juv Delinquent
Children Restrained In Vehicles

Tax Checkoff For Senior Support Services
Restitution For Auto Theft Or Vandalism
Representation Of Truants

Pooling Sm Employers By Geographic Area
Cesar Chavez Day

Motor Vehicle Registrations In Denver
Colorado Kids 1st Special License Plate

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely



