K. Jerome "Jerry" Frangas

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1019	Reserved Disabled Parking Enforcement	Signed into Law
HB10-1021	Required Coverage Reproductive Services	Signed into Law
HB10-1032	Behavioral Health Crisis Response Servs	Signed into Law
HB10-1056	ID Theft Disposal Of Records	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1152	Unlawful Discriminatory Practice Disab	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1174	Reduce Sev Tax Credit To Promote Jobs	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1262	Green Jobs And Medical Scholarships	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1266	Health Ins For Local Gov & Small Bus	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1371	Colorado Health Freedom Act	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR10-1020	Driver's Education Organ Donation	Adopted
HR10-1007	Unemployment Insurance Federal Loan	Adopted
SB10-042	Fin Exploitation Consent Release Records	Signed into Law
SB10-080	Protection Orders Pets Animals	Signed into Law
SB10-127	Collect Loans From Collateral First	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-134	Elec Util RPS More Credit For Dist Gen	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-153	Behavioral Health Screening & Efficiency	Signed into Law
SJR10-024	Cesar Chavez Day	Adopted
SJR10-033	Foster Care Month	Adopted

HB09-1007 HB09-1028	Domestic Violence Collaborative Mgmt CO Indigent Care Accountability Board	Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely
HB09-1116	Children's Dental Program Moneys	Postponed Indefinitely
HB09-1117	Unearned Comp Company Principals	Postponed Indefinitely
HB09-1227	Neighborhood Equity Skimming & Nuisances	Signed into Law
HB09-1278	Care For Vulnerable Populations	Postponed Indefinitely
HB09-1297	Membership Advisory Cmt Child Care	Signed into Law
HCR09-1001	Colorado Future Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR09-1018	Citizen Advocates Freedom Of Speech	Adopted
HJR09-1022	Home Care Placement Agency Task Force	Adopted
SB09-011	Behavioral Health Commission Creation	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-012	Peer Review Health Care Providers	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-100	Noncustodial Parent CO Works	Signed into Law
SB09-252	Medicaid Mail Order Prescriptions	Signed into Law
SJR09-029	Cesar Chavez Day	Adopted
SJR09-040	Transformed Integrated Behavioral Health	Adopted
SJR09-042	Conflict Resolution Month	Adopted

2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1005	Collaborative Mgmt Serv Human Serv	Signed into Law
HB08-1105	Art Gallery Liquor Permit Serve Alcohol	Signed into Law
HB08-1144	Sunset Health Care Credentials App	Signed into Law
HB08-1167	Health Care For Vulnerable Populations	Signed into Law
HB08-1256	Prohib Cash Fund Use For Gen Purposes	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1341	Alcohol Sales Tax Children Basic Health	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1367	Abandoned Property Nuisance Abatement	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1381	Mrtg Foreclosure Relief Equity Skimming	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR08-1012	Performance Measurement & Management	Lost in House
HJR08-1031	Study Health Care Vulnerable Populations	Adopted
SB08-026	Fire Safe Cig Ignition Propensity Stds	Signed into Law
SB08-143	Special License Plate Fees	Signed into Law
SB08-150	School Retirement Plan Member Records	Signed into Law
SB08-214	Local Government Medicaid Provider Fees	Signed into Law

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1016 HB07-1021	Access To Health Care Medication Management	Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law
HB07-1098	PostsecondaryTransitions Program	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1114	Taxicab Regulation Certificate Fees	Signed into Law
HB07-1120	Italian-American Special License Plate	Signed into Law
HB07-1216	Enhance Medicaid Funding	Vetoed by Governor
HB07-1259	CDPHE Licensing Air Ambulance Services	Signed into Law
HB07-1374	Promoting Community Long-term Services	Signed into Law
HJR07-1024	Renaming Portion I-70 Mother Cabrini	Adopted
HR07-1011	Affordable Housing For Seniors	Adopted
SB07-010	Hospital Nurse Staffing Levels	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-022	PUC Low Income Regulatory Consideration	Signed into Law
SB07-033	Adoption Of High-risk Children	Signed into Law
SB07-064	Child Foster Care Adoption Task Force	Signed into Law
SB07-186	Children Basic Health Private Insurance	Signed into Law
SB07-197	Safe-2-tell Hotline Schools	Signed into Law
SB07-230	Children's Mental Health Treatment Act	Signed into Law
SB07-242	Create Health Disparities Office	Signed into Law
SB07-247	Petroleum Storage Tank Fund Underground	Signed into Law
SJR07-028	Health Care Partners Coalition	Adopted
SJR07-037	Foster Care Month	Adopted

HB06-1024	Underserved Students In Higher Education	Signed into Law
HB06-1079	Penalties Against Medicaid Providers	Signed into Law
HB06-1100	Colorado Discount Drug Program	Lost in House

2006 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB06-1211	Sanctions Under Medicaid	Signed into Law
HB06-1248	Sale Of Drug Use Items To Under 18	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1252	Prescription Drugs Discounts	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1265	Lead-based Paint Hazard Info Pamphlet	Signed into Law
HB06-1365	Performance-Based Budget & Budget Saving	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR06-1019	Cesar Chavez Day	Adopted
SB06-028	Bronze Star Special License Plate	Signed into Law
SB06-059	Program For Dental Screenings In Schools	Deemed Lost
SB06-068	Increase Local Licensing Auth Alcohol	Signed into Law
SB06-087	Duty To Report Health Condition	Postponed Indefinitely

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1057	Notice Postsecondary Ed Opportunities	Signed into Law
HB05-1151	Highway Construction Fines Safety	Signed into Law
HB05-1152	Lower Cost Prescription Drugs	Vetoed by Governor
HB05-1226	Identity Theft	Postponed Indefinitely
HB05-1227	Child Care Licensing	Signed into Law
HB05-1302	Fixed-Wing Rotor-Wing Ambulance License	Signed into Law
HJR05-1008	Cesar Chavez Day	Adopted
SB05-171	PERA Denver Pub Schools Pension Merger	Signed into Law
SB05-201	Low-income Energy Assistance Funding	Signed into Law
SJR05-008	Honor Military Working Dogs & Handlers	Adopted

HB04-1030	Evaluation Of The CO Works Program	Signed into Law
HB04-1056	Resid Expenses Assistance For Seniors	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1137	No Student Statements Without Parent	Signed into Law
HB04-1169	Restore Senior Property Tax Exemption	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1243	Rehabilitate Reservoirs Finance Priority	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1250	Liquor Licensing Residential Area	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1251	Sunset Continue Mental Health Profl Reg	Signed into Law
HB04-1311	Identity Theft	Signed into Law
HB04-1361	Area Vocational Schools Name & Credits	Signed into Law
HB04-1370	Minor First-time Child Abuse Diversion	Signed into Law
HCR04-1015	Temporary Safety Net Special Districts	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR04-1017	Pay Sr Prop Tax Exemp From TABOR Surplus	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR04-1034	Cesar Chavez Day	Adopted
HJR04-1070	Utilization Of 340B Drug Pricing Program	Deemed Lost
HJR04-1071	Funding Elitch Gardens Historic Theater	Adopted
HJR04-1076	Mandatory Ethics Training GA Members	Deemed Lost
SB04-110	Uncovered Trash Transportation	Signed into Law
SB04-145	Minimum Core HS Graduation Requirements	Postponed Indefinitely

HB03-1025	Special Ed Compliance For Juv Delinquent	Signed into Law
HB03-1144	Children Restrained In Vehicles	Signed into Law
HB03-1147	Tax Checkoff For Senior Support Services	Signed into Law
HB03-1170	Restitution For Auto Theft Or Vandalism	Signed into Law
HB03-1226	Representation Of Truants	Signed into Law
HB03-1276	Pooling Sm Employers By Geographic Area	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR03-1035	Cesar Chavez Day	Adopted
SB03-061	Motor Vehicle Registrations In Denver	Signed into Law
SB03-156	Colorado Kids 1st Special License Plate	Postponed Indefinitely